
Portland, Oregon 
FINANCIAL IMPACT and PUBLIC INVOLVBMBNT STATEMENT 

For Council Action Items 

lvcr
 
L Natne of Initiator' 2. Telephone No. 3. Bureau/Office/Dept.
 
Kathleen Brenes-Morua 503-823-5371 Procurernent Services
 

(Delivcr oliginal to F'inancial Planninr¡ Division. Rerai 

4a. To be Iìled (date): 4b. Calenclar (Check One) 5. Date Submitted to 
Conrrnissioner's of fìce 

Regular Consent 4/5ths and FPD Budget Alalyst:May 23,2072 xnn
 
6a. Financial Impact Section: 6b. Public Involvement Section: 

X Financial impact section completecl I Public involvement section completecl 

1) Legislation Title: 

Accept Guaranteed Maximum Price of $4,035,843.62 from James W. Fowler Co. for the 
construction of the South Waterfront Greenway Improvements Ploject (Procurement Report -
RFP Number 112508) 

2) Purpose of the Proposed Legislation: 

Authorize the Chief Procurement Officer to execute the construction contract. 

3) Which area(s) of the city are affected by this Council item? (Check atl that apply-areas 
are based on formal neighborhood coalition boundaries)?

I city-wicle/Regional n Northeast Nofthwest NorthI !
fl central Northeast I southeast E southwest n East 
I Central City 
fl Internal City Goverrunent Services 

FINANCIAL IMPACT 

4) Revenue: Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to 
the City? If so, by how much? If so, please identify the source. 

No. 

5) Expense: What are the costs to the City related to this legislation? What is the source of 
funding for the expense? (Please include costs in the current.fiscal year as well as costs in 
.future years. Lf the action is relaled to a grant or contract please include the local contribution 
or m.atch required. If there is a pro.iect estimate, please identi/y the level of conficlence.) 

Construction contlact cost basecl on Guaranteed Maximurn Price of $4,035,8 43.62 

Versiott eff'ective July I, 2011 

http:4,035,843.62


6) Staffing Rcquirements: 

. 	 Will any positions be created, eliminated, or re-classified in the current year as a 
result of this legislation? (lf netu positions are created please include whether they will 
be partlinte,./ùll-time, Iimited term, or permanent positions. If'the position is limited 
term please inclicate the end of'the ternt.) 

No. 

o 	Will positions be created or eliminated in./uture years as a result of this legislation? 

No. 

(Contplete tlrc.fbllowíng sectiotr only if'an amettdment to tlte budget is proposed.) 

7) Change in Appropriations (I/'the accompanying ordinance amends the bttdget please re.flect 
the dollar amount to be appropriated by this legislotion. Inchtcle Íhe oppropriate cost elements 
lhat are to be loaded by accounting. Indicate "new" in Fund Center column if'new center needs 
to be created. Use additional space if needed.) 

Fund Funcl Commitment Functional Funded Grant Sponsored Amount 
Center Item Area Program Prosram 

[Proceed to Public Involvement Section REQUIRED as of July 1,2011ì-

Versiott e.fTective July I, 2011 



PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 

8) Was public involvement included in the development of this Council item (e.g. 
orclinance, resolution, or report)? Please check the appropriate box below: 

X YES: Please proceed to Question #9. 
I NO: Please, explain why below; and proceed to euestion #10. 

9) If "YES," please answer the following questions: 

a) What impacts are anticipated in the community from this proposed Council 
item? 

A large-scale restoration of the South Watelfiont riverbank improving the habitat for 
threateued ancl eudangered f,rsh, and the addition of a shallow gravel beach. Theproject 
inclucles retnoval of a large amount of deleterious material, reshapìng the riverbank slope 
ancl uplancl areas, and revegetation of the banks. 

b) which community and business groups, under-represented groups, 
organizations, external government entities, and other interested parties were 
involved in this effort, and when and how were they involved? 

The construction contracting community, including contractors certified with the State of 
Oregon as minority, wolrìen, and emerging srnall businesses. They became involvecl 
wlren the project aclverlised for bicls on February 23,2011. 

c) Flow clicl public involve ment shape the outcome of this Council item? 

Ploposals received lesulted in the awarcl of the construction contract. 

d) Who designed and implemented the public involvement related to this Council 
item? 

Procurement Services advertised the project for proposals and held the pre-proposal 
rneeting that was open to the construction contracting community, including contractors 
certified with the State as urinority, womell, and emerging srnall businesses. 

e) Primary contact for more information on this public involvement process (name, 
title, phone, email): 

Kathleeti Brenes-Morua, Construction Procurement Supervisor, 503-823 -53i1, 
I(ath I een. Brenes-Morua@portl ancloregon. gov 

Ver,^ion efTÞctive July I, 2011 



10) Is any future public involvement anticipatecl or necessary for this Council item? Please 
describe why or why not. 

No further publio involvement is necessary to execute the construction contract. 

Christine Moocly, Chief Procurement OfTìcer 

BUREAU DIIìllCl'OR (Typeci narre ancl signatule) 

Versiott effective July 1, 20ll 



Clrristirre Moody
Crrv or PonTLAND Chicf Procurement Offi cer 

Procurernent Ser vices 
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 1120 S-W. Iìifth Avenue, Rm. 750 

Portland, Oregon 91204-1912Sarn Adams, Mayor (s03) 823_s047Jack D. Graham, Chief Administrative Officer FAX (s03) 823_686sBryant Enge, Director, Bureau of Itrternal Business Services TTY (s03) 823-6868 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: May 23,2012 
TO: Mayor Sam AdamS n . r 

FROM: Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer Cl-{
SUBJECT: Accept Guaranteed Maximum Price of g4,035,4¿g.oz from James w. Fowler 

Co. for the construction of the South Water-front Greenway lmprovements 
Project (Procurement Report - RFP Number 112508) 

1. INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: May 23,2012 
2. REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: May ZO, 2012 
3. coNTAcr NAME & NUMBER: christine Moody, s03-823-109s 
4. PLACE ON: IICONSENT x neCumn 
5. BUDGET tMpACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: XV lru Erula 
6. ONE (1) ORIGINAL COPY OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM BY 

ctry ATTORNEY ATTACHED: [yes x¡¡o f]¡,¡n 

7. BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance Number 1B43Bg provided the exemption
for utilizing a Construction Manager / General Contractor project delivery process 
and for payment for construction. 

L FINANCIAL IMPACT: Reference Ordinance Number 184389, approved by Council 
on January 27,2011. 

9. RECOMMENDATION/ACTIONREQUESTED: AcceptGuaranteedMaximum 
Price of $4,035,843.62 from James W. Fowler Co. for the construction of the South
 
Waterfront G reenway I mprovements project.
 

10. SCOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: The project includes all labor, materials, tools, 
equipment, and supervision necessary to construct a large-scale restoration of the 
South Waterfront riverbank, including a shallow gravel beach. The project includes 
removal of a large amount of deleterious material, reshaping the riverbank slope

and upland areas, and revegetation of the banks.
 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
To help ensure equal acces.s to programs, services and activities, the Office of Managentent & Finance will reasonably 
modify policies/procedures and provide auxiliary aids/services to persons with rJisabilitie.s upon request. 

http:4,035,843.62
http:g4,035,4�g.oz

