
ffiEqffiHN,Ai\Cffi i\q¡. åffiffi4 5 å 

#lncreuu* eontract rvith James W. Fowler Co. for additianal eonstruction serviees ncocssary 1.o 

com¡:lete the lrhase 2 upland ¡rark portion of the South V/aterf'ronl Greenway Central District 
prcrject. (Orelinance; anrend Contra<;t No. 30002713) 

The City of Pc¡rtland ordains: 

Seetion I The Council finels. 

Couneil provided support and direetion 1ìrr the development oI'the St¡uth V/aferlicxlt
(ìreenway Ceniral Distriet Improrrenrents through Resolution No. 3(j213 in 
I)eeemirer 2004, Or¿linanee 18438q in "Ianuary 20ll and aeceptanee of'the 
(iuaranleecl h4aximum Prico proposed try JW Fowler Co. of $4,035,843.62 fEir the 
Phase I inrprcvenrcnts inh4ay 2012. 

) Ûrilinairee I 85370 in August 201 I aeeepted a grant in the amounf of'$1,3ûû,{)00 anel 
authorizecl an lntergovenrmental Agreement with T'riMet fbr Wetland Mitigation 
within the ûreenw¿ry Central lfistrict projcct. 

:).	 The Phase I tìtnprovetnents coulcl not be completod on schedule beoause rivor levels 
remained uuusually high, so Phase I was split into Phaso 1A., to lre completecl in 
spring of-2013 and Phase IB, to be eornpleted in the fìlll of 2013. 

1J, Ordinance 185197 in December 2012 authorizecl payment f'or extra construetion 
serviees in Phase l A retrated to adjusting the construetion plan to the unusually high 
river levels; exeessive volunres of contarninateel soil and debris; design adjustrnents 
related to soft soils; and Lìxpenses associateel with the increased duration ¡:f'Phase lA 
cclnstruction. Various Change Orders f.or extra servioes in Phase I A were exce uted, 
increasing the amount ol'Contract No. 30002713 to Í$5,264,487.29, a 3A.44Yo 
increase. 

Ordinance 1 &6136 in .luly 20I 3 authorized payrnent fbr extra construotion services in 
Phas* 1B relatecl tel aeìjusting the ceinstnrc[iein plan for regulatciry restrietiqrns qxr 

i,vork within the flowing river anrJ on soil disposal and for the inoreased duration of 
thç eonstruetion out fo spring of 2014. The rnaximum v¿rlue of Contract 300027[3 
rvas incroasecl to 1,7,205,211.00 in order to aceommodate a Change ûrder oi' 
$01,764"300 for Phase lIl oernstntction plus an authorizetl contingency funel of 
$tr 7ó,430 
.ln order tcl take aclvanlage of their established fielel office and staging Are¿ìs, 

knowlecfge of the site and perrnit requirernents and high profbssional expertise, 
Portlancl Parks &, Reereation has requesteel that James W. Fowler Co. provieie further 
eonstruction services to ccxnplete Phase 2 c¡f the Greenway Central llistriet, the 
uplanel park anei trails" for a guaranteec{ maximum price of, $1,300,00{,}. 
A construction eontingency of $500,000, or I5,15% of the Phase 2 pnee will alsobe 
helei in reservô against unfbreseen site eonditiûns or evenfs during eonstruction of 
Flrase 2. fhe maximum value of Contract30Q02'713 wìll then be $ti t,205.217, a 
212,.69% e umuialive inerease over the original value, 
Ft¡ncls Lor this increase will eome fionr the existing prqoct fîrneJing. 

http:1,7,205,211.00
http:�$5,264,487.29
http:4,035,843.62


186451
 

NOW, TFIEREFOR-E, The Council Directs: 

After approval as to form by the city Aftomey, the chief Procurement officer is 
hereby authorized to execute Change orders up to $3,800,000 to increase the 
contract amount of Contract No. 30002713 up to a not to exceed value of 
$11,005,271.00. 

b.	 The Commissioner and Auditor are authorized to provide pa1'rnent chargeable to 
the applicable budgets under project code P00193 when demand is presented and 
approved by the appropriate authorities. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order to avoid further delay in the 
completion of Phase 2 improvements to the South Waterfront Greenway Central District therefore, 
this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: FEB 0 5 2014 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Cornmissioner Fritz Auditor qf the City of Portlând 
Prepared by: Bv ../ 

¿ i, ? 
, r -r ,+/ / t-< tfu

A.Rouse 0I/27114	 Deputy' t ' 

http:11,005,271.00


JìIIU 

L31
 

AsendaNo. 196451ORDINANCE NO.
 
Títle
 

lncrease contract wíth James W. Fowler Co. for additional construction services necessary to 
complete the Phase 2 upland park portion of the South Waterfront Greenway Central District project. 
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002713) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Com missioner/Auditor:
 

F¡iÞ'
 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of PortlandMavor-Finance and Admin'rsûation - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities-FriE 'i./,. ,,,.,., .!. 

By:Position 2Morks - Fish
 
Deputy
 

Position 3/Affairs - SalÞman
 

Position 4/SafeW - Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: PP&R
 
Bureau Head: Mike Abþté


.t,ili Åt tlt,u 

Prepared by: Allison Rouse
 
Date Prepared: 01 .27.14
 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
lnvolvement Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget I
 
Portland Policy Document
 
lf Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 
in document.
 

Yes fl No X 
Council Meeting Date
 
February 5,2014
 

City Attorney Approval#R< 

AGENDA 
Ê..

J | .or*-rFrHs AGENDA I .o"",..,oNERS vorED
I I AS FOLLOWS: I 

I 

T|ME CERTÆN I 
Start time: I 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) lr.r,"n lrr,.n I I I 

coNsENT [] 
REGULAR X l-**"-1.*.""*lllTotal amount of time needed: est.'t0 min. 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) In.r.. ln"r* I I I 




